Date: 11/2/2019
Start: 7:03PM
Time: 2:02
Attendance:
Location: Toronto

Laurentian -vs-

Toronto

11/2/2019 at Toronto

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Laurentian 0 0 1 1
Toronto 0 4 3 7

LRTN: Gavin Apperson (1)
TOR: Scott Kirton (1); David Thomson (1); Jared Leslie (1); Oliver
Benwell (1); Joey Manchurek (1); Justin Brand (1); Hunter Atchison

@

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By LRTN TOR
2nd 7:21 TOR Jared Leslie Scott Kirton, Josh Hanson 0 1
2nd 10:14 TOR Justin Brand Nathan Hudgin, Kyle Clarke 0 2
2nd 16:55 TOR Scott Kirton Chase Olsen, Colin Paradis 0 3
2nd 18:21 TOR Joey Manchurek David Thomson, Oliver Benwell (0] 4
3rd 4:04 TOR David Thomson Joey Manchurek, Brendan Bornstein 0 5
3rd 4:25 LRTN Gavin Apperson Haydn Hopkins, Xavier Couture 1 5
3rd 8:56 TOR Oliver Benwell Kyle Potts, 1 6
3rd 19:35 TOR Hunter Atchison Josh Hanson, Riley Bruce 1 7

Laurentian Power Plays Toronto Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 18:38 00:38 02:00 0] 0 -- 2nd 04:25 04:40 00:15 0 0 --
2nd 06:25 06:40 00:15 0 0 -- 2nd 11:23 13:23 02:00 0 (0] --
2nd 18:48 19:58 01:10 0] 0 -- 3rd 00:48 01:58 01:10 0 0 --
3rd 11:52 13:52 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 03:27 04:04 00:37 0 (0] --

05:25 0 0 0 3rd 14:47 16:47 02:00 0 0 --
06:02 (o] 0 (o]

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st TOR Kyle Potts 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 18:38 PP
2nd LRTN Cole Peck 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 4:25 PP
2nd TOR Hunter Atchison 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 4:40 PP
2nd LRTN 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 11:23 PP
2nd TOR Evan MacEachern 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 18:48 PP
2nd LRTN Jayme Forslund 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 19:58 PP

10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD MISCON

2nd LRTN Jayme Forslund 10:00 CONTACT DUCT 19:58
3rd LRTN Gabriel Paquin 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  3:27 PP
3rd TOR Riley Bruce 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:50
3rd LRTN Gabriel Paquin 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:50
3rd TOR David Thomson 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 11:52 PP
3rd LRTN Scott Gervais 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  14:47 PP
3rd LRTN Scott Gervais 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  14:47
3rd TOR Justin Brand 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  14:47




Laurentian 1

Individual

Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
1 Brayden Lachance 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3  Tyler Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
4  Scott Gervais 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4
5 Jayme Forslund 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-12
7  Julian Makary 0 0 0 6] 0 0 0 - -
9 Cole Peck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
10 Derek Varrin 0 0 0 6] 0] 0 ] - -
11 Gavin Apperson 1 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 = =
13 Noah Kalsner-Lowe 0 0 0 6] 0] 0 ] - -
21 Danny Lepage (0} 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
22 David Elford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 William Gignac (0} 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
29 Mackenzie Savard 0] 0 0 0 0] 0 ] - -
39 Brett Jacklin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44  Jarett Meyer 0 0 0 0] 0] 0 ] - -
52 Xavier Couture 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Gabriel Paquin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4
71 Haydn Hopkins (0} 1 0 0 (0] 0 0 = =
88 Paul-Antoine Deslauriers 0] 0 0 0 0 0 ] - -
90 Marc-Antoine Gagnon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Total 1 2 (o} 0 0 (0] 0 0-0 7-22
Toronto 7
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
1  Alex Bishop 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Josh Hanson 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Brendan Bornstein 0 1 0 0 6] 0 6] - -
8 Riley Bruce 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
9  Scott Kirton 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Chase Olsen 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11  Nathan Hudgin 0 1 0 0 6] 0 0 - -
12 Kyle Clarke (6} 1 0 (0] 0 0 0 = =
13 David Thomson 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
15 Jared Leslie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Oliver Benwell 1 1 0 6] 6] 0 6] - -
20 Joey Manchurek 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22  Willy Paul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Kevin Lavoie (6} 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 = =
24  Evan MacEachern 0 0 0 0 0 0 6] - 1-2
25 Justin Brand 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
27 Kyle Potts 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
28 Hunter Atchison 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
31 Frederic Foulem 0 0] 0 0 6] 0 6] - -
47  Colin Paradis 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 = =
Total 1 2 (o} (o] 0 (0] (0] 0-0 7-22
Laurentian Goalkeeping Toronto Goalkeeping
De De
# Player c Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total # Player c Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total
1 Brayden Lachance L 60:00 7 O 7 9 21 37 1 Alex Bishop W 60:00 1 0 6 6 3 15
29 Mackenzie Savard 0:00 0O 0O O O o 0 31 Frederic Foulem 0:00 0O O O O o 0
Totals 7 0 7 9 21 37 Totals 7 0 7 9 21 37

Laurentian Faceoffs
No data to report.

Toronto Faceoffs
No data to report.






0-0

0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0

0-2
0-2

0-2

0-2

0-3

0-4

0-4
0-4

0-4

0-4
0-4

0-4
0-4

0-4

0-5

0-5

0-5

1-5

1-6
1-6
1-6
1-6

PP
LRTN

PP TOR
PP TOR

PP TOR

PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR

PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR

PP
LRTN

PP
LRTN

PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR

PP TOR

PP
LRTN

PP
LRTN

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays
[18:38] Penalty on Kyle Potts TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[18:38] Start power play for LRTN.
Period #2 Plays

[00:38] Kyle Potts (TOR) penalty complete.

[00:38] End power play for LRTN.

[04:25] Penalty on Cole Peck LRTN 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[04:25] Start power play for TOR.

[04:40] Penalty on Hunter Atchison TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[04:40] End power play for TOR.

[06:25] Cole Peck (LRTN) penalty complete.

[06:25] Start power play for LRTN.

[06:40] Hunter Atchison (TOR) penalty complete.

[06:40] End power play for LRTN.

[07:21] GOAL by TOR Jared Leslie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Scott Kirton and Josh Hanson, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LRTN: ,
goal number 1 for season.

Laurentian O, Toronto 1

[10:14] GOAL by TOR Justin Brand, Assist by Nathan Hudgin and Kyle Clarke, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LRTN: , goal
number 1 for season.

Laurentian O, Toronto 2
[11:23] Penalty on Noah Kalsner-Lowe LRTN 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
[11:23] Start power play for TOR.
[13:23] Noah Kalsner-Lowe (LRTN) penalty complete.
[13:23] End power play for TOR.

[16:55] GOAL by TOR Scott Kirton, Assist by Chase Olsen and Colin Paradis, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LRTN: , goal number
3 for season.

Laurentian O, Toronto 3

[18:21] GOAL by TOR Joey Manchurek, Assist by David Thomson and Oliver Benwell, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LRTN: , goal
number 5 for season.

Laurentian O, Toronto 4
[18:48] Penalty on Evan MacEachern TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[18:48] Start power play for LRTN.
[19:58] Penalty on Xavier Couture LRTN 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

[19:58] End power play for LRTN.
[19:58] Penalty on Jayme Forslund LRTN 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.

Period #3 Plays

[00:48] Evan MacEachern (TOR) penalty complete.

[00:48] Start power play for TOR.

[01:58] Xavier Couture (LRTN) penalty complete.

[01:58] End power play for TOR.

[03:27] Penalty on Gabriel Paquin LRTN 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[03:27] Start power play for TOR.

[04:04] GOAL by TOR David Thomson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Joey Manchurek and Brendan Bornstein, On ice for TOR: , On
ice for LRTN: , goal number 6 for season.

Laurentian O, Toronto 5
[04:04] Gabriel Paquin (LRTN) penalty complete.

[04:04] End power play for TOR.

[04:25] GOAL by LRTN Gavin Apperson, Assist by Haydn Hopkins and Xavier Couture, On ice for LRTN: , On ice for TOR: ,
goal number 1 for season.

Laurentian 1, Toronto 5

[08:56] GOAL by TOR Oliver Benwell, Assist by Kyle Potts, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LRTN: , goal number 4 for season.
Laurentian 1, Toronto 6

[10:50] Penalty on Riley Bruce TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[10:50] Penalty on Gabriel Paquin LRTN 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[10:50] Jayme Forslund (LRTN) penalty complete.

[11:52] Penalty on David Thomson TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).



1-6

1-6

1-6

1-6
1-6
1-6
1-6
1-6

1-6

1-6
1-6
1-6

1-6

PP
LRTN  [11:52] Start power play for LRTN.

PP
LRTN [13:52] David Thomson (TOR) penalty complete.

PP
LRTN  [13:52] End power play for LRTN.

[14:47] Penalty on Noah Kalsner-Lowe LRTN 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
PP TOR [14:47] Start power play for TOR.

[14:47] Penalty on Scott Gervais LRTN 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[14:47] Penalty on Justin Brand TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[14:47] Riley Bruce (TOR) penalty complete.

[14:47] Gabriel Paquin (LRTN) penalty complete.

PP
LRTN  [16:47] Noah Kalsner-Lowe (LRTN) penalty complete.

PP
LRTN [16:47] End power play for TOR.

[17:36] Scott Gervais (LRTN) penalty complete.
[17:36] Justin Brand (TOR) penalty complete.

[19:35] GOAL by TOR Hunter Atchison, Assist by Josh Hanson and Riley Bruce, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LRTN: , goal
number 2 for season.

Laurentian 1, Toronto 7



