Laurentian -vs- Toronto 11/2/2019 at Toronto

Date: 11/2/2019 **Start:** 7:03PM **Time:** 2:02 Attendance: Location: Toronto

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Laurentian	0	0	1	1
Toronto	0	4	3	7

LRTN: Gavin Apperson (1)
TOR: Scott Kirton (1); David Thomson (1); Jared Leslie (1); Oliver
Benwell (1); Joey Manchurek (1); Justin Brand (1); Hunter Atchison

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	LRTN	TOR
2nd	7:21	TOR	Jared Leslie	Scott Kirton, Josh Hanson	0	1
2nd	10:14	TOR	Justin Brand	Nathan Hudgin, Kyle Clarke	0	2
2nd	16:55	TOR	Scott Kirton	Chase Olsen, Colin Paradis	0	3
2nd	18:21	TOR	Joey Manchurek	David Thomson, Oliver Benwell	0	4
3rd	4:04	TOR	David Thomson	Joey Manchurek, Brendan Bornstein	0	5
3rd	4:25	LRTN	Gavin Apperson	Haydn Hopkins, Xavier Couture	1	5
3rd	8:56	TOR	Oliver Benwell	Kyle Potts,	1	6
3rd	19:35	TOR	Hunter Atchison	Josh Hanson, Riley Bruce	1	7

Laurentian Power Plays

Toronto Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	18:38	00:38	02:00	0	0		2nd	04:25	04:40	00:15	0	0	
2nd	06:25	06:40	00:15	0	0		2nd	11:23	13:23	02:00	0	0	
2nd	18:48	19:58	01:10	0	0		3rd	00:48	01:58	01:10	0	0	
3rd	11:52	13:52	02:00	0	0		3rd	03:27	04:04	00:37	0	0	
			05:25	0	0	0	3rd	14:47	16:47	02:00	0	0	
										06:02	0	0	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	TOR	Kyle Potts	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	18:38	PP
2nd	LRTN	Cole Peck	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	4:25	PP
2nd	TOR	Hunter Atchison	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	4:40	PP
2nd	LRTN		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	11:23	PP
2nd	TOR	Evan MacEachern	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	18:48	PP
2nd	LRTN	Jayme Forslund	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	19:58	PP
2nd	LRTN	Jayme Forslund	10:00	10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT	MISCON DUCT	19:58	
3rd	LRTN	Gabriel Paquin	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	3:27	PP
3rd	TOR	Riley Bruce	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	10:50	
3rd	LRTN	Gabriel Paquin	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	10:50	
3rd	TOR	David Thomson	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	11:52	PP
3rd	LRTN	Scott Gervais	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	14:47	PP
3rd	LRTN	Scott Gervais	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	14:47	
3rd	TOR	Justin Brand	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	14:47	

Individual

Laurentian 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	1	Brayden Lachance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	3	Tyler Cooper	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	4	Scott Gervais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4
	5	Jayme Forslund	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12
	7	Julian Makary	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	9	Cole Peck	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	10	Derek Varrin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	11	Gavin Apperson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	13	Noah Kalsner-Lowe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	21	Danny Lepage	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	22	David Elford	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	28	William Gignac	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	29	Mackenzie Savard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	39	Brett Jacklin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	44	Jarett Meyer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	52	Xavier Couture	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	55	Gabriel Paquin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4
	71	Haydn Hopkins	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	88	Paul-Antoine Deslauriers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	90	Marc-Antoine Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
		Total	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-22

Toronto 7

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	1	Alex Bishop	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	4	Josh Hanson	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	7	Brendan Bornstein	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	8	Riley Bruce	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	9	Scott Kirton	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	10	Chase Olsen	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	11	Nathan Hudgin	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	12	Kyle Clarke	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	13	David Thomson	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	15	Jared Leslie	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	19	Oliver Benwell	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	20	Joey Manchurek	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	22	Willy Paul	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	23	Kevin Lavoie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	24	Evan MacEachern	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	25	Justin Brand	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	27	Kyle Potts	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	28	Hunter Atchison	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	31	Frederic Foulem	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
_	47	Colin Paradis	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
		Total	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-22

Laurentian Goalkeeping

De # Player Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total 60:00 Brayden Lachance 7 0 7 9 21 37 29 Mackenzie Savard 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 Totals 0 7 9 21 37

Toronto Goalkeeping

		υe							
#	Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Alex Bishop	W	60:00	1	0	6	6	3	15
31	Frederic Foulem		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			7	0	7	9	21	37

Laurentian Faceoffs

No data to report.

Toronto Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

		Play By Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[18:38] Penalty on Kyle Potts TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0.0	PP	
0-0	LRTN	[18:38] Start power play for LRTN.
	55.765	Period #2 Plays
0-0 0-0		[00:38] Kyle Potts (TOR) penalty complete. [00:38] End power play for LRTN.
0-0	TT TOR	[04:25] Penalty on Cole Peck LRTN 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP TOR	[04:25] Start power play for TOR.
0-0	DD TOD	[04:40] Penalty on Hunter Atchison TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0 0-0		[04:40] End power play for TOR. [06:25] Cole Peck (LRTN) penalty complete.
0-0		[06:25] Start power play for LRTN.
0-0		[06:40] Hunter Atchison (TOR) penalty complete.
0-0	PP TOR	[06:40] End power play for LRTN.
0-0		[07:21] GOAL by TOR Jared Leslie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Scott Kirton and Josh Hanson, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LRTN: , goal number 1 for season.
		Laurentian 0, Toronto 1
0-1		[10:14] GOAL by TOR Justin Brand, Assist by Nathan Hudgin and Kyle Clarke, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LRTN: , goal number 1 for season.
		Laurentian 0, Toronto 2
0-2		[11:23] Penalty on Noah Kalsner-Lowe LRTN 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
0-2 0-2		[11:23] Start power play for TOR. [13:23] Noah Kalsner-Lowe (LRTN) penalty complete.
0-2		[13:23] End power play for TOR.
0.0		[16:55] GOAL by TOR Scott Kirton, Assist by Chase Olsen and Colin Paradis, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LRTN: , goal number
0-2		3 for season. Laurentian 0, Toronto 3
		[18:21] GOAL by TOR Joey Manchurek, Assist by David Thomson and Oliver Benwell, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LRTN: , goal
0-3		number 5 for season.
0-4		Laurentian 0, Toronto 4 [18:48] Penalty on Evan MacEachern TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
	PP	
0-4 0-4	LRTN	[18:48] Start power play for LRTN. [19:58] Penalty on Xavier Couture LRTN 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
0-4	PP	
0-4	LRTN	[19:58] End power play for LRTN. [19:58] Penalty on Jayme Forslund LRTN 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.
0-4		
0.4	DD TOD	Period #3 Plays
0-4 0-4		[00:48] Evan MacEachern (TOR) penalty complete. [00:48] Start power play for TOR.
0-4		[01:58] Xavier Couture (LRTN) penalty complete.
0-4	PP TOR	[01:58] End power play for TOR.
0-4	DD TOD	[03:27] Penalty on Gabriel Paquin LRTN 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-4	PP TOR	[03:27] Start power play for TOR. [04:04] GOAL by TOR David Thomson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Joey Manchurek and Brendan Bornstein, On ice for TOR: , On
0-4		ice for LRTN: , goal number 6 for season.
	PP	Laurentian 0, Toronto 5
0-5	LRTN	[04:04] Gabriel Paquin (LRTN) penalty complete.
0-5	PP LRTN	[04:04] End power play for TOR.
		[04:25] GOAL by LRTN Gavin Apperson, Assist by Haydn Hopkins and Xavier Couture, On ice for LRTN: , On ice for TOR: ,
0-5		goal number 1 for season. Laurentian 1, Toronto 5
1-5		[08:56] GOAL by TOR Oliver Benwell, Assist by Kyle Potts, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LRTN: , goal number 4 for season.
		Laurentian 1, Toronto 6
1-6		[10:50] Penalty on Riley Bruce TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-6		[10:50] Penalty on Gabriel Paquin LRTN 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-6 1-6		[10:50] Jayme Forslund (LRTN) penalty complete.

[11:52] Penalty on David Thomson TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

1-6

	PP	
1-6	LRTN	[11:52] Start power play for LRTN.
	PP	
1-6	LRTN	[13:52] David Thomson (TOR) penalty complete.
1-6	PP LRTN	[13:52] End power play for LRTN.
1-6		[14:47] Penalty on Noah Kalsner-Lowe LRTN 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-6	PP TOR	[14:47] Start power play for TOR.
1-6		[14:47] Penalty on Scott Gervais LRTN 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-6		[14:47] Penalty on Justin Brand TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-6		[14:47] Riley Bruce (TOR) penalty complete.
1-6		[14:47] Gabriel Paquin (LRTN) penalty complete.
	PP	
1-6	LRTN	[16:47] Noah Kalsner-Lowe (LRTN) penalty complete.
	PP	
1-6	LRTN	[16: 47] End power play for TOR.
1-6		[17:36] Scott Gervais (LRTN) penalty complete.
1-6		[17:36] Justin Brand (TOR) penalty complete.
1-6		[19:35] GOAL by TOR Hunter Atchison, Assist by Josh Hanson and Riley Bruce, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LRTN: , goal number 2 for season.
		Laurentian 1, Toronto 7